Thomas N. Cokenias EMC & Radio Approvals

Test & Consulting Services for Commercial, Military, International Compliance

P.O. Box 1086

El Granada, CA 94018 email: tom@tncokenias.org

FCC Laboratory

22 August 2011

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 20146

Attention: Applications Examiner

Re: Request for confidentiality pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(l)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules

Class 2 Permissive change Applicant: PureWave Networks

Equipment: Part 27 2.5 GHz BRS/EBR Base Station

FCC ID: XN3-QUANTUM6625 IC: 8974A-QUANTUM6625 Model No.: Quantum 6625

To whom it may concern,

PureWave Networks requests that the following documents be kept from public view indefinitely:

Theory of operations - Unrestricted contention protocol

This document contains detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product that PureWave Networks considers to be proprietary, confidential, and a custom design and, otherwise, would not release to the general public. Since this design is a basis from which future technological products will evolve, PureWave Networks considers that the disclosure of this information would be of benefit to its competitors.

If you have questions or need further information, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

T.N. Cokenias

Agent for PureWave Networks

tel: 650-726-1263 fax: 650-726-1252 tom@tncokenias.org